
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  56 11/26/2023

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1902 Bushville Plantation

P. O. Box 7,  Arnaudville  La  70512

 2023 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1902A - Owner: Gaiennie Family, LLC

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1902A Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 056-0056  411.0  41.1  54.2  67.9  19.1  16.41  85.92  16.43  13.51  17.62  216.92  216.92  403.0  2.000 

 2 056-0169  341.0  34.1  51.6  68.7  19.5  16.57  84.97  16.91  13.93  15.91  227.44  227.44  337.0  1.000 

 3 056-0237  311.0  31.1  50.8  71.0  20.0  17.09  85.45  17.49  14.57  14.75  241.76  241.76  307.0  1.000 

 4 056-0241  407.0  40.7  52.8  66.6  19.4  16.07  82.84  16.55  13.13  18.25  205.48  205.48  399.0  2.000 

 5 056-0277  350.0  35.0  52.0  68.0  19.4  16.41  84.59  16.81  13.76  16.14  223.45  223.45  346.0  1.000 

 6 056-0300  341.0  34.1  49.6  68.9  19.7  16.61  84.31  16.87  13.79  16.95  222.11  222.11  333.0  2.000 

 7 056-0327  366.0  36.6  55.0  68.8  19.4  16.61  85.62  17.07  14.10  15.10  232.21  232.21  362.0  1.000 

 8 056-0381  435.0  43.5  51.8  65.6  19.1  15.85  82.98  15.95  12.63  20.34  193.33  193.33  424.0  3.000 

 9 056-0419  387.0  38.7  47.0  69.3  19.6  16.71  85.26  16.12  13.21  20.90  204.85  204.85  380.0  2.000 

 10 056-0434  494.0  49.4  58.4  73.2  20.6  17.58  85.34  18.11  14.59  16.99  233.06  233.06  487.0  2.000 

 11 056-0461  424.0  42.4  50.0  69.5  19.5  16.77  86.00  16.14  13.27  20.89  206.16  206.16  375.0  13.000 

 12 056-0468  421.0  42.1  50.0  70.4  20.0  16.95  84.75  16.62  13.47  20.52  208.47  208.47  414.0  2.000 

 13 056-0480  389.0  38.9  54.8  65.3  19.3  15.77  81.71  16.81  13.21  16.22  209.57  209.57  385.0  1.000 

 14 056-0503  386.0  38.6  51.0  74.0  20.5  17.78  86.73  17.47  14.58  17.99  235.10  235.10  378.0  2.000 

 15 056-0514  388.0  38.8  51.2  74.2  20.5  17.83  86.98  17.49  14.63  17.95  236.28  236.28  384.0  1.000 

 16 056-0528  395.0  39.5  52.4  75.0  20.9  17.99  86.08  17.99  14.87  17.32  240.10  240.10  387.0  2.000 

 17 056-0554  396.0  39.6  55.0  70.2  19.7  16.92  85.89  17.18  14.18  16.22  231.12  231.12  388.0  2.000 

 18 056-0567  446.0  44.6  56.4  73.7  20.3  17.72  87.29  17.70  14.72  16.95  239.27  239.27  442.0  1.000 

 19 056-0595  423.0  42.3  56.4  69.6  19.3  16.81  87.10  16.85  14.03  16.56  229.02  229.02  411.0  3.000 

 20 056-0627  367.0  36.7  51.0  72.3  20.3  17.39  85.67  17.42  14.40  17.18  232.82  232.82  359.0  2.000 

 21 056-0659  442.0  44.2  54.4  69.2  20.5  16.63  81.12  17.62  13.61  18.13  209.99  209.99  435.0  2.000 

 22 056-0679  407.0  40.7  58.0  71.6  20.5  17.20  83.90  18.32  14.74  14.31  240.97  240.97  403.0  1.000 

 23 056-0722  425.0  42.5  52.8  72.2  20.4  17.35  85.05  17.38  14.13  18.60  223.37  223.37  418.0  2.000 

 24 056-0771  421.0  42.1  59.8  72.1  20.4  17.33  84.95  18.43  14.98  13.61  247.72  247.72  417.0  1.000 

**AVERAGE **  400.0  40.0  53.2  70.3  19.9  16.93  85.08  2.167  17.12  13.98  17.45  224.00  224.00  390.6 

TRACT NO.: 1902A CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 224.00
Ct

TRS:  224.00

PH

 1 056-0056  91,160  44,800  46,360  23.1800  5,192.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-45 V99-144 Y

 2 056-0169  88,620  34,840  53,780  26.8900  6,023.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-141 V99-12 Y

 3 056-0180  84,020  37,660  46,360  23.1800  5,192.3 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-118 V99-17 Y

 4 056-0237  91,240  44,500  46,740  23.3700  5,234.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-45 V99-144 Y

 5 056-0241  78,160  42,020  36,140  18.0700  4,047.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-125 V99-03 Y

 6 056-0262  93,320  44,600  48,720  24.3600  5,456.6 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-41 V99-43 Y

 7 056-0277  94,340  46,540  47,800  23.9000  5,353.6 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-42 V99-27 Y
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 8 056-0300  93,800  41,200  52,600  26.3000  5,891.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-64 V99-48 Y

 9 056-0327  91,820  44,280  47,540  23.7700  5,324.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-45 V99-144 Y

 10 056-0343  93,440  45,820  47,620  23.8100  5,333.4 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-41 V99-43 Y

 11 056-0381  83,200  38,000  45,200  22.6000  5,062.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-118 V99-17 Y

 12 056-0419  90,260  44,500  45,760  22.8800  5,125.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-45 V99-144 Y

 13 056-0434  86,820  35,160  51,660  25.8300  5,785.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-81 V99-14 Y

 14 056-0440  97,040  48,720  48,320  24.1600  5,411.8 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-33 V99-33 Y

 15 056-0461  87,800  46,860  40,940  20.4700  4,585.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-42 V99-27 Y

 16 056-0468  92,500  44,960  47,540  23.7700  5,324.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-41 V99-43 Y

 17 056-0480  93,520  46,000  47,520  23.7600  5,322.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-35 V99-38 Y

 18 056-0492  96,400  49,840  46,560  23.2800  5,214.7 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-34 V99-08 Y

 19 056-0503  80,540  37,820  42,720  21.3600  4,784.6 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-118 V99-17 Y

 20 056-0514  84,480  35,520  48,960  24.4800  5,483.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-141 V99-72 Y

 21 056-0528  88,280  44,720  43,560  21.7800  4,878.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-45 V99-144 Y

 22 056-0541  82,460  33,800  48,660  24.3300  5,449.9 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-142 V99-37 Y

 23 056-0554  92,360  46,500  45,860  22.9300  5,136.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-42 V99-27 Y

 24 056-0567  91,260  45,780  45,480  22.7400  5,093.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-41 V99-43 Y

 25 056-0595  74,740  34,760  39,980  19.9900  4,477.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-172 V99-05 Y

 26 056-0609  92,080  45,300  46,780  23.3900  5,239.4 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-35 V99-38 Y

 27 056-0627  89,420  44,560  44,860  22.4300  5,024.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-45 V99-144 Y

 28 056-0659  86,320  32,880  53,440  26.7200  5,985.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-19 V99-65 Y

 29 056-0679  86,400  41,040  45,360  22.6800  5,080.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-61 V99-LAW Y

 30 056-0714  88,820  39,860  48,960  24.4800  5,483.5 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-55 V99-LAI Y

 31 056-0722  84,180  31,920  52,260  26.1300  5,853.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-197 V99-LAR Y

 32 056-0771  84,080  31,020  53,060  26.5300  5,942.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-186 V99-LAM Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  2,832,880  1,325,780  1,507,100  753.5500  168,795.0  101,277.00 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1902A GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 2,832,880  1,325,780  1,507,100  753.5500  168,795.0  101,277.00 

 38,599,820  17,773,920  20,825,900  10,412.9500  2,038,576.6  1,223,145.96  16.17  12.65  18.57  195.77  195.77 

 2.167  17.12  13.98  17.45  224.00  224.00

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 224.00  753.55

HG

TONS

 4.131 

 224.00
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  56 11/26/2023

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%

TOTAL PAGE

 2023 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

1902A  / Gaiennie Family, LLC  10,412.95  2,038,576.6  195.77 10,412.95  0.00  4,733.81  1,223,145.96

1902B  / Gaiennie Family, LLC  197.32  40,957.9  207.57 197.32  0.00  25.16  24,574.74

FARMER Grand Total:  10,610.27  2,079,534.5  195.99 4,758.97 0.00 10,610.27  1,247,720.70

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 2,832,880  1,325,780  1,507,100  753.5500  168,795.0  101,277.00  17.12  13.98  17.45  224.00  224.00

 39,346,100  18,125,560  21,220,540  10,610.2700  2,079,534.5  1,247,720.70  16.17  12.65  18.55  195.99  195.99

 72,242,920  28,960,160  43,282,760  21,641.3800  4,563,117.9  2,737,870.74  16.30  13.23  17.73  210.85  210.85 

 2,854,873,860  1,133,535,420  1,721,338,440  860,669.2200  179,595,157.2  107,757,094.32  16.68  13.26  17.77  208.67  208.67 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 32 

 436 

 23.5484 

 24.3355  0.00

 798 

 32,137 

 27.1195 

 26.7813 

-0.895

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

 0.82  0.75 -0.28 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

 1.224 -0.51 -0.60  0.78

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

HG  YTD

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

102.00%  0.00  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 Under Under Under

 0.0000  0.0000  0  0  0  0

 421 

 4,759 

 10,610.2700  16,000 66.31%

M

Parked

MILL TODAY

Y-T-D

102.00%  21,641.3800 

 860,669.2200  1,611,441

 19,380

 53.41%

(2,261)

Tons

 753.55

HG-Farmer

TONS

 2.167 

 4.135 

 3.062 

 2.911 

Y-T-D

11/27/2023  11:02:03AM Page 3 of 3C:\Users\Theresa\AppData\Local\Apps\2.0\5PZCP172.7QW\TN4Y4BWA.K2P\main..tion_10528f4e49f8b70a_0003.0002_a3a46300e70bc1c9\DailyMenu\Reports\DTRPublic.rpt


